5P 1288 osz'tets

cz1'sp%
91013 9101 $ 913 000'1S
v28'95% (ve9'95s) (gvy's6s) 219%
Z£9'02% s10'02s 6198 5153
2P 196'01% 9153 Lped 613
vOr' LS 29813 e Zrs
005'Z% 005'2$ 00628
266'23 8E6°2% vig 1913 S1z2g
£91% sr1$ 213 218
918 8G1$ 813 81
/13 8513 813 g1s
FATAIL: 55113 643 65%
10223 60123 85% 263
120'21% 058'01% P1% 6543 582% Z86°1S
oFS'9% £52'9¢ 1823 2822
Yeo'y1s oracls Fa6s 266% €8

£661 0F oUnf
saouReg pundy

2661 "L Anp sorpusdxg sanuanay suclippy

s83UE(Rg pund

sosry Bujouriyy
BulQ puE
samypuadxg
(1epun) w20
$82In0g
Busueuly By1O
pUE senusAay
jO sSB0X3

{sesn) smammoo
Buprueuy o

. £661 '0S AUNF papuy s ey 04
spund jsni| egepuadx] — seausieg pund u sabueyn puy
sanypuadxy "sanuassy pund 1sni) jo 8inpayag SuuiquioD

spasnyapssep 'Uapdwel jo umoy

pungy Buby uo j1ounoD
feinop ABam elpuexaly
pung ucqeziiqmg
pung UoKRAIISUOD
pund Buiby uc pounod
FUN{ SUCUILOD UM |
pund uuAj4
pund [elxowsp preppols uflanboep
pun4 A
pung pRjjeg $38UD
puny pm|eg aboeg
pung jeH
pund jleymen
pund umaBlapury
rspundg Amigi]
pealswng — amo [eniadiag Awslawan
arsy lemediad Alojewan

91



[STao V'v2% £zes £2Z3
0053 0058 cund Aeq
Q0SS 00ss pung pajpeg saleyy
0053% 0053 puny pxi)eg aboeg
000'1% 000" 12 Uy ok
00S'1S 0cs'Ls PUNS [EyMaN
spund Axugn)
0o0'es 000'cS pealswing - ama enadiad Alaiawan
828213 Zol'ZLg £zes €223 am) priadiad Aepwe)
£664 '0g sunp g66l 'L Ainp {ss07) saruatay
S@ousibg pUNg  SadUE|Rg pUNg awosu| |aN Bunesdo

£661 ‘0€ suUN[ papug Jea) ey} JoJ
spun4 $Ni| a|gepuUadxeuoN — saouBeg pund Ui saBupyy puy
sasuadxg 'sanuaasy.pun jsni} jo ainpaysg Bunquon
sPasnUIusse 'uspdwey Jo UumMo]

92



TOWN OF HAMPDEN
STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES
SPECTAL REVENUE FUND

6/30/93

COUNCIL ON AGINSG

SCHOOLS

STATE AID

PVTA
STATE GRANTS

LUNCH PROGRAM

PL 94-142

CHAPTER T

CHAPTER 1I

PL 89-3113

EARLY CHILDHOOD
METCO

CHILDHOOD TUITIONS
FACULTY TRAINING
IN-STUDENT TUITIONS
TITLE IT

PPED

DRUG FREE SCHOOLS
HEALTH GRANT

TAG

SPECIAL EDUCATION
COMMUNICATION GRANT
SCHOOL LIBRARY GRANT

TO LIBRARIES
MEG

TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND

LTIBRARIES

REVOLVING FUNDS

COUNCIL ON AGING
ARTS LOTTERY

BOARD OF HEALTH
PARKS & RECREATION
CONSERVATION

DARE

ENGINEERING FEES

SNOWCREST
DEL NEGRO
HAMPDEN WOODS

93

95,108.41
3,116.08

109,472.20
46,656.95
48,674.41

1,721.00
9,425.00
5,200.00
74,658.20
12,560.76
363.94
9,915.00
6,.292.00
59,900.00
9,269.00
30,250.00
135.00
4,500.00
600.00
978.40

3,600.03
2,524.,50
6,961.35
6,792.98
250.00
11,346.16

242.85
1,244.20
821.65

98,224 .49

430,571.86

952.45

2,367.00

31,475.02



. HIGHWAYS

CONTRACT #34047
CONTRACT #34546
CONTRACT #34821
RESTITUTION

—— o ——

—— e — e - —

38,380.66
61,185.42
44,644.00
37,592.21

TOTAL ALL SPECIAL L.AVERUE EXPaSWDIVURES

BALANCE 6/30/93
WARRANTL: PAYABLE

VERIFYING BALANCE

94

2,308.70

181,802.29

747,701.81

87,057.46
(3,207.30)

831,551.97



TOWN OF HAMPDEN

STATEMENT OF

REVENUES

SPECTAL REVENUE FUND

6/30/93

COUNCIL ON AGING

SCHOOLS

PVTA-FEES
ENTITLEMENT
STATE GRANTS

LUNCH PROGRAM
FEES
STATE FUNDS
FEDERAL FUNDS
PL 94-142
CHAPTER 1
CHAPTER II
PL 89-313
EARLY CHILDHOOD GRANT
METCO
CHILDHOOD TUITIONS
SPED
PPED
HEALTH GRANT
IN-STUDENT TUITIONS
DRUG FREE SCHOOLS
COMMUNICATIONS GRANT
TITLE IT
SCHOOL CHOICE

STATE AID TO LIBRARIES

STATE GRANT
MEG

REVOLVTHG FUNDS

MANDATE

CQUHNCTL ON AGING
ARTS LOTTERY

BOARD OF HEALTH
PARKZ & RECREATION
COUSERVATION

DARE

REIMBURSEMENTS

ENGINEERING FEES

GLENDALE
HAMPDEN WOODS
HAMPDEN HEIGHTS
SNOWCREST

95

4,461.16
89,179.00
1,919.00

85,755.74
5,034.00
24,970.00
49,693.00
49,851.77
1,475.00
9,425.00
5,200.00
75,274.00
13,724.40
4,500.00
59,900.00
30,250.00
1,276.50
6,993.00
600.00
4,016.00
2489.00

3.,961.58

7,532.50
10,255.50
1,792.50
13,670.81

1,000.00
2,000.00

500.00
1,000.00

95,559.16

430,427 .41

5,428.15

39,212.89

309.00

4,500.00



HIGHWAYS

DUE FROM COMMONWEALTH 28,793.93
RESTITUTION 39,321.00
CONTRACT #34821 44,644.00
CONTRACT #34546 61,185.42
——————————————— 173, 944.35
TOTAL SEZECIAL REVENUZ [UIlD RECEIPTS 749,380.96
BALANCE 7/1/92 85,959.97
WARRANTS PAZiOLE (3,768.96)
VERIFYING BALANCE 831,551.97

96



97

S6b'ees ZLr'ses £36'2S T16'e9 e £92'69.$
G2$ A 5z3 sy Amign
52ee3 STE'EZS Sre' LS LIg'ELS wwibold IHVQ
8813 §ves Sha'Ls 052e €6L'1% pUNg Uon2a)0.d SpUBiom
008'1$ 13 622'13 952263 =B86'98S uoinsey
6813 £o8'es (Per'13) EATAITA 82.'61% ANg-Ho ev1lod
249'18 (zetrs) 60123 £C1'953 TrT'eas ¥1nd
A TaAS 810'vS £IP'ES 12593 YB6'6$ weibold 1aung Uolesosy pue )t
§89'v3 PEP'TS 151'23 60223 0053 sea | Bupssubug
5183 5523 198% 009'ES 1S6'ES Busjoasy BuiBy uo punc)
pLLLS £bSS 153 L2r s 266'9% Buimjoray Wyi|zaH jo picog
051% 05is peulway 5934 ul|waH Jo pieog
. BUID
6L6% 663 653 Yo Auediuog suoyda|a,
2E0'SS Zis'els CYIES 9Lp'ZTS 100'G1S suoning
281'e8% 518'223 992'3 1298113 186'8218 4aun [oeydg
5j00Ys
5€93 4288 6083 BOES snoH Buljjod papusig
€3 Se2° 1% {zez'1g) 9/6'23 LTI Buiy uo ounog
PSS 8680'cS (ress3) PTATA 00023 fiano sty
A 6£9'6% PRO'2ZS (29€'23) 2563 £0r'ss 2]
2.e'2% 2le AN 918% 12e'qo18 2€6'6915 SRR jcoyos
BjUNE enlg
8ET$ 8828 FASTANR £os'es s\ Ajop|3
6FLTLS 627013 268'13 bPB'GELS 9EE'LZ1S slumg) i, feoyas
ISjURD) [Bispe4
S66'63 (565'653) 0LZ'9r1S SLY'9ELS spung AcmyBiy
€661 'Qg sunp 2661 'L Ane sasn Bupueuly {sasn) sa2inog sanypuadzy sanusasy
SeIUEB(RE puUn4  $esunjwg pund BUYLD puR Bupueuy BYIO
sanypuadxg
{1apun) BAQ
$321n0g
Buioueuiy BUYIOD
puB sanuaAay ’
Jo $s530%3

£661 '0g aUnf papul Jea ) syl so4
saoueleg pund U salueyn puw senpusdxy
'sanuaAsY pund @huaaay [eadsg jo enpayag Buuigquon
SPIsSNYILSSEY "uapduel] jo Umo]



uswaols 5|4l jo 1UTd [eifojul uB 81U SUSWA S [RISUTUIY BY] O} S2ION BY ]

R T S AR R A T T S S N P S R S I S s ST S T e S T T S I aE O AR SRS OESE ST =t =
695°5p5 0s r0.'06S ZTTLG91S LOB'¥6S SLL'081S £15'8¢€S SFONVLSISSY I¥IDNYNIL 1vH3A3d L0l
03 0s 0% 65% 0s 655 os Asuaby jusweBruep AsusBiewy julape 4 (RO
0s 66 663 s 245'2% 9LGe8 gog augsiuny —sWwEold 8ouesI$sy (8158SI]
‘AausBy AcusBiswy syesnyawssapy YBrnolyg passud
AoueBy juaweBrury AsueBiaw g |mspay
928 as 0s FA<TA 3] 0% 005°e$ 0s $BIJAIAG UBWNH PUR YBeY ;o JusWpedsd 'S 1 9101
9ezs [4-T4 005S 0s 000’ 1S EEO'EL WIRUIpIOO D YweH
0s 000°ES 000'eS 0s 000'9% SESCL uopwiodsuri | peddealpusy puw Alep| 3 veqingns
:BujBy uo swmibol g Ayunwwon — g ed [t 2aLL
'3ul’sedaleg oiues pleybuldg seieeln sy yBrouyy pessid
SOOAIRS URLUNY PUR LI |ee 4 Jo juewRded 'S N
ZEL'EES 0s $0.L08% L18'L28 L08°v8S 081’825 018°L2S 21nnouby jo uewedeq "5 N (R0 L
2gi'ccs r0L'08S L1842 L08'e5S 081'6LS oLe'LZ8 565°0L wwBo1d yaun (ooysg [RUOHEN
wmBoid e ug
#inynd1iby Jo Juewywdeg 'S N
eri2ls oS oS re6E2is oS sELL2LS LSL'0s uoEAINPI Jo JuswRdeq s N WO L
[-{.] 1§ eoL'ols vOL'ZIS [s11 YoL'Z)S 200°v8 £44| = VoY Ul $IsULEJ— UCHRINpY J1SBY UNpY
[+2 106'tS L98°'cs os ie8'cs 9oL re £861 —sSpuny AsueBiaw3 sjooyrg sery BniQ
0s 585°2% $65°2% oS $66°2% 9L YR £661—s(ooyas ees4 Brug
0s 9L2'28 9Lzes 8L2'TS 8818 2661 - sjoayag 014 Bnig
05 ¥oes rRES 05L'cs L20'vE z661—Buium] e grAunavy
Qs 00G°'vS 005 'S Qs 005'vS Leo're E661 —RIUMNSISSY j@0IUY38 |
oS SEIS SELS 00028 Leovy 2661 —9oUNSISEY [RIIUYD8 ]
£0S0LS LYG'6ES 050°05% 03 050°05%  £20°vR £661 —82uspusdepu| uonwiedo
0s 982°LS 992Z'LS 0057488 L207%8 2861 —-9ouspuadepu| uoneisdo
0s 00753 002°5$ 0% 0Q2'ss £L1'Pg €661 —wwiboig uonwmbaju) pooyp(iyp Alre3
g-lA 2L
0s £Tr'1s 4 8 0% g£zr'Ls 4 T 4] £661 —32UBIIS pue yiel mmoyussiz g yBimg
0s S2Y6S S2r'6S Qs 52¢'65 600°'v2 EG6L— WeansuRy uolRiedg —| 8L
0% L2L'Ls l22ts 03 122718 gL R £661—2 1e1deyn
oS -1 FA 9rzs 209'1S €28 J¢] 2661~ 191deyy
oS av9'2LS B¥9'Z1S 0s BP9'2LS PRSV 2] £661 —UoNaY Ul si8ule g~ | i8]dey)
1528 ZSP'EZS £0.L°eZs 03 £0L'E2S o10°v8 £661—1t 1aldeyn
0s 0L¥s 0Lrs 2rl'ozs 0LO'P8 Zas1— | wydeyn
IUONEaINp3 jo jueWpwde g 81mg ybnoiyy passey
Uoganp3 jo juswyuwdeg 'g 'n
CAGL 'Qf wunp Aauaby sainypuadxy seinupuadxy peziubosay paziuBoony 2661 ‘LANC  Junowy 18quiny onl] weiBoiyg
anuassy v irlepe 4 SJUBWASINGS(] SIUAWBSINGSI] HNUSAIY 10 anuDABRY JO BnusAsy plumy 1o wd49 jiowen ybnoiy — s5u4/101UTIE) [T1aps
{peilagag) 1o o] paulniey g0 /mRig fe1epa sjdieoay s|diasay (p2liaaq) o weiboly |wiepay
[ehi03g/yse) Spund papuadxaun {zo0Y/aelg jesapay [enuIdYiysen

£661 '0E AUN[ PAPUT JUBA BY) 104
32UNISISS Y [RIIURUIY [R/BPD O AINPIYIS
519SNYITSTLp "Uapdwiy jo Umo)

98



e

GGy ans

GZ3
52E'2s
8941 %
Com1s
6L48'1%
22913
AR
GgI'trS
919%
P13

05is

L8093
ZBlees

EE6| ‘0T suny

FBIUEEG DUng

$h2s
145
£9C'ES
{zers)
61003
reb'2s
§GZs
£pss
(=18

GBS
ZISels
alg’Les

FRAN

GRT LS
HEY'ES
GE'GS
39003

154'01%

£086'23 (29g28) EL6'E9/S £92'69:%
sz$ 523
&z'TS gre'ils LISELS
£rg' 1S 0522 C64 1S
62418 S52LES SB6'ReS
{var'19) FAY ALY 92.'61%
60123 £El'99% chZ'eas
£or'es 126'9% pee'es
I61'2% 60£'2S 005'P$
o83 no9'es 196'ES
153 1Z'9s TEE'SS
(616%) . 6463
(511'1%) al'zes 100'S1S
932's3 1296113 196'€218
805% E0ES
(zaz'1s) §/5°28 PEZ 1S
(pzas) pES'2S 030'23
b30'2S (25829 Z56% EOb'c%
919% 126°6918 2E6'G912
oo 2aze3 005'es
26813 PEECELS SEELZLS
(565'63) nig'ayls 5lg'ogis
sasn Bupueury (sasn)} sozinosg sa rypuedxy SaNUaAsY

2551 "L Anp
sajue(ed pun4

B pup

Bususuy #UQ

sanyupuadx]
(1opun} »AD
s32IN0g
Bupueui4 ©OYI0
puUT sBnuaAoy
JO §539%]

BE5 1 '0E @UN papug Jea) auyl oy
saouERg pund u saBueyy pus samipuadxy
‘sanuUasay pung anpesay jwieeds jo ainpayss Buiuiguon
sl@sItjodssep "Uapdwiry Jo Uuso

Sy Arigr
uresBolg 3HvQ
pLN. LORDBI0I SRUBIOM
uonmnsay
Ang-4o 8dliod
Y1Ad
weSoy ISUWWNG UONEIIISH PUB S)lad
saa BunasuBug
Buiajoaay Buiby uao jlounon
Buiajoaoy yjwoH jo piecqg
pauay 5334 Ul|@aH Jo pleog
SBUIO
yio Aundwon euayda|al
suomn
YN jOoY25
sleoyog
snol Buyjcg papualxg
Buiby uo jounod
Alayo siny
Amign
FIUR D) jOOUDS
SR BTG
syaig Ampg
SR 8l [204IS
SR [RIapad
spund AvsyBiH

99



Report of the Advisory Committee

From the viewpoint of the Advisory Committee this seems to have been the year of the schools.
Education Reform, with ali of its financial issues, and the Thomton Burgess roof occupied a large
part of our time in the first part of the year. The second half was completely govermed by K-12
Regionalization and all of the guestions that came with that process.

As this year's budget process starts we hope to bring some of these issue to closure. We will
have a K-12 Regional budget for the first time, Education Reform in place and the roof question
is likely to be ready for the voters.

Having said all this, we do not expect this to be an easy year. We are still faced with funding for
the Landfill closureftransfer station operation, Police manpower shortages, and Highway
Department equipment problems, among others. All of this without any Stabilization money or
leftover "Unappropriated and Available Funds Account”.

As usual, it ts important that you be informed at Town Meeting. Please attend the Budget
Hearing on Monday, March 14, 1994 in the Town Hall Auditorium. it is your guestions and
concerns that drive our recommendations on these matters.

We would like to extend thanks and appreciation to Gordon Clark after more than a decade of
service to this committee and wish he and Ellen best wishes in their ratirement after a lifetime of
service ta their town.

Reaspectfully submitted,

Richard P. Jones, Chairman
James D. Smith, Vice Chairman
Richard J. Moriarty

Yorke P. Phillips

Eileen T. Robitaille

Evelyn L. Schmidt, Clerk

100



[ten
LER

Lo

(3=
=1

[
L1

§.0

Accountant
i, Salary
1.2 Clerical
1.3

gipenses
Total Accountant

Advisory Comaittee
2.1 Clerical
2.2 Eipenses

Tatal Advisory Coanmittee

Appeals, Board of
3.1 Clerigsl
3.2 EZipenses

Total Board of Appeals

sessors, foard of
1 Salaries

2 Clerical

3 Ripenses

{ Data Processing
5 Revaluation Update

6 Mapping Malntenance

7 Coaputer Maintenance &
Supplies

As
.
{,
¢,
i,
{,
4

i,

Total Hoard of Assessors

Quilding Departaent Bipenses
5.1 Code and General Bnfarcement
5.2 Coamissioner and I[nspectors

Total Building Dept.

Piscal 1993
Exvended

%0
1537
11464

T

2528
178

$2.686

1431
310

§1,741

1574
10930
1996
121
1705
195

160

323,392

{00
15000

TUS15,400

Haote: {1} Iocludes $150.00 Transfer from Reserve Fued,

101

3ULGET FOR FISCAL TEAR 1393

Pigcal 199
Apprapriated

GENERAL GOVERNHENT

8557
1598
640

§18,75%

2627
179

$§2.787

2388
160

$2,548

HEL
11624
2006
100
1705
800

500

K

00
15004

THI5.400

Fiscal 1395
fequested

4857
1558
7600

$13.785

2627
174

$2,747

2188
160

$2.548

1436
11524
2500
456
1705
900

150

§25,86%

09
15600

$15,400

Piscal 1335
Recoanended



[tem
No,

-3
L=rt)

12.0

County Retirement

[nsurance

f.1 Property and Liability
7.2 Eanployee Benefits

7.5 Unemployment Coapensation

Total Ingurance

Law and Claias

8.1 BGeneral

3.2 Town Counsel
§.3 Town Prosecuter

Total Law and Clains

Moderator
9,1 Salary
3.2 Fxpenses

Total Hoderator

Planning Board
10.1 Clerical
10.2 Expenses

Total Planaing Board

Registrars,Board of iVoters)
11,1 Salaries

11,2 GRlection Erpenses

11,3 §treet Lists

Total Registrars

Sejectaan

12.1 Salaries

12,2 Brecutive Asst.

[2.3 Secretarial

i2.4 Rrpenses

i2.5 Legal Advertising

12.6 Computer Study Comaittee

Total Selectaan

Fiscal 1991
Expended

$157,200

$1853 12)

155539
(415

$251,867

686
13904
834

115,284

6503
22

R

571

3229 1)

1600

$5. 400

3633
20957
13359

1593

195
0

$41,717

Note: (2} Includes $1.854.C0 Transfer from Reserve Rund.
(3) Includes $739.00 Transfer fros Reserve Rund.

102

Fiscal 1994 Fisczl 199%

Appropriated Requested
GBHBRAL GOVERNHENT

$168,971 $146,5682
36000 so000
148000 143000
15 13
8242415 IYITRIG
820 420

14223 14223

] 0
$15,043 $16,043

)] 0

100 100
Y e
6791 §791

360 £35
TR R

594 594

1600 L0

1600 1600
$3,704 $4.59¢
5858 5853

21840 21840
14412 14812

1600 1600

200 200

0 0

$44.410 S44.410

Fiscal 199%
Recommended

$0

$0



[tea
Na.

13.0

14.0

15.0

16.0

17.0

Taxes. Callectar
13.1 Sslary

11,2 Bipensges
13.3 Clerical
13.4 DBank Charges

Total Tax Gollector

Town Clerk
14,1 Salary

14.2 Eypenses
14,3 Clerical

14.4 Town Publications
Tatsl Town Clerk
Town Report

Treasurer

16,1 Salary

16,2 EBpenses

16,3 Payroll Service

15.4 Certifying Hotes

16,5 Interest on Loans -
IShart Term!
Tay Title Erpense
{lerical

16,8 Bank Charges

Total Treasurer
Veterans' Benefits

Total General Gavernment

hcadeay Hall Haintenance
Cemetery Commission
Conservation Comaission

22.1 Clerical
$2.2 Bxpenpses

Tatal Conservation Comaission

Fiscal 1993
Expended

12835
2503
2500

0

$17.338

12835
800
2180
150

§15,965

$2,32%

13798
(H)
5600

4§

284
11063
2130
1100

$38,326

§2.089

$620,198

$1,659 14]

§0

1377
43

§1.520

Hote: 14} Inciudes $250.00 Tranafer [roa Reserve Fund.

103

Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995
Appropriated Requested

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

13248 13343
2500 2500
1798 2798

0 0
18,646 $15.640
13343 13343

800 800

437 2437

150 635
$16,735 $17,220
42,632 $2.532

14356 14356
1000 1000
5600 5600

100 160

10000 10000

0 0

2437 2437

1700 1700
£35.,133 $25,183
£3,500 £3,500
$623, 005 £602, 926

GENERAL TOWN SBRVICES

§2.000 $2.000
§40 §30
1432 1432
450 150
§1,882 §1,882

Fizeal 1995
Recomaended

§0



[tea
Ko.

R

300

Council on Aging

2.4
2.1
2.8

Directors’ Szlary
Expenses
Wini-Bus Haintenance

Total Council on A¢ing

Transfer Station

Duteh Ela Disease

Tusect Pest Control

Library

25,1
25.2
6.3

Salaries
Expenses
Bocks and Pericdicals

Total Likrary

Nemorial Day

Office Equipment

8,1
29.2
2.3
29.4

Parks
301
30.2
30.3
3.4

30.5

3.8

i0.3

Acquisition
Maintenance
Supplies
Postage

Total 0ffice fquipaent

and Recreation

Salaries

Operating Erpenses
Capital Improveneats
Recreation Association of
Bzapden - Basebali
Recreation Association of
Hazpden - Soitball
Recreation Association of
Hazpden - Girls Soccer
Recreation Agsociation of
Haspden - Boys Soccer
Recreation hssociation of
Bazpden - Basketball

Total Parks and Recreation

(13}

Fiscal 1993
Etpended

Fif0t
2275
320

$18.199

$45,883 {§)

$404
$288

883,838 6)

$500

2
2849
1541

5843 (7]

322,517

13638
1812
0
1248
17
i
500
848

$21,881

Note: {589 Includes $4.672.90 Transfer from Reserve Fund.
6] [ncludes $2,233.00 iState Aid) Library Fund.
{6} Includes $424.90 Transfer from Reserve Fund,
(7] Includes $1.000.00 Transfer from Reserve Fund,

Piscal 13%4

Piscal 1995

kppropriated Requested
17785 17785

2240 2290

310 320
$20.,3%5 $20,395
$46,000 $57,000
$200 §200

$100 §$100

52,687 (12

$300

§1oo
4300
8700
5200

Te32,300

18126
§360
0
1242
172
500
500
348

$23,858

$53,087 (13

$500

§190
300
8700
5200

$22,300

15126
fieao
0
1460
172
150
1000

1100

$25,544

Figcal 1995
Recammended

59

(12) $55,020 Available with Library Pund (State Aid) $2,333,
1131 455,420 Available with Library Fund (State Aid] $2,333.

104



[tea
No.

i

32,0

5.0

46.0

Public Grounds
Town fouse Haintepance
12,1 Custodial
32,2 Maintenance and Repairs
2.1 Heat and Utitities
Total Town flouse Maintenance
Tree Warden
33.1 Expenses
13,2 Planting Trees
Tatal Tree Warden
Aabulance
Gaseline

Street Lighting

Total General Town Services

Superintendents’ Salary
Paving

Highway Haintenance
General Highway Expense
Saow and Ice Removel

Street Sweeping and Catch Basin
Cleaning

Other Highway Accounts

46.1 Righway Engineering

46,2 Road Wachinery Haintenance
45,1 Town Garage ¥aintenance

Total Town Highway

Figcal 1993
Bzpended

$26,569

14495
4000
18481

$34,376

2000
400

__._IE:IEE_
12,594
$14,998
$16.232

$279,628

$3.62

§0
§61,766
$50,6438

$68,559
§11,980

§00

11597 18]
1397 19)

§240,171

Wate: {8} Includes §2,598.00 Transfer from Reserve Fund,
(9} Includes 339,00 Tranafer from Reserve Fund.

105

Figcal 19%4

Fiscal 199%

Appropriated Requested
$27,486 $28,500
15116 15116
1600 £000
18500 18506
$17,816 $37,616
2000 3006
0 400
12,000 §3,400°
$15,000 §15,000
$20,000 $20,000
$14,800 $14,500
$286,5604 $302, 104
RIGHWAY DEFARTHENT
32,849 §32,88%¢
] §108,298
$63,063 $40,000
$52,540 436,500
$10,098 $50,800
§12,000 $18,600
600 00
9000 12000
3000 8700
TH0,190 868,187

Fiscal 1385
Recommended

$0

§0



[tea
Ha.

52.0

54.0

55.0

Anizal [nspection

50,1 Wages

50.2 Brpenges

50,3 Rabies Hanagement

Total Aninal inspection
Civil Defenge Supplies

Dog Officer
53,1 4Animal Control Account
52.2 Dog Dazage Pund

Total Dog Qfficer

Fire Departaent

53.0 Fire Chief Salary
55,2 Fire Chief Expenses
53.3 Operation

Total Fire Depariaent
Ferest Fires
Forest Fire Warden

Heelth, Board of
56.1 Salary

5.2 Expenses

56.3 Septic Review

Total Board of Health

Police

57.1 Chiefs' Salary

57.0 Salaries

57T.3 Maintenapce of Cruisers
57.4 (Other Bxpenses

57.5 Mew Cruiger

57.6 Trelning

57.7 Equipaent

57.5 LEAA Funds

57.9 D.&.R.E.

Other Police Accouats
58.1 Elections

58,0 Towing

Parking Clerk

Total Police
Total Protection

Piscal 1993
Expended

576
20
816

0

4584
0

$4.584
02

985
18363
$20,350
§1,300
$329
2389

4361
0

§6,750

12035
0134
8500
18325
29915
11§21
850
250

0

1043
0
]

$314,083
$548,212

Note: (10} Includes 3803.00 Transfer from Reserve Fund.
(11} Inciudes $750.0¢ Transfer from Reserve Fund.

106

(1o}

(i

Piscal 1994 Fiscal 1995

Piscal 1995

Appropriated Requested Recommended
PROTRCTION OF PERSONS AND PROPERTY
576 518
240 40 o
0 {00
1316 $1,216 80
10 $10
6500 6500 _
100 300
$5.800 $6.800 £
522 522
1000 {000
13000 18500
$19,522 $20,022 $0
§$1,300 $1,300
$342 $342
2484 2484
§51¢ 516
0 0
$7.000 $7,000 Hi
14081 {408]
400726 {30742
3500 3000
25200 20825
15000 32458
12000 12600
850 3600
50 250
¢ 5000
810 1240
280 250
0 0
$507,667 $360,046 $0
$543,457 $596,738 $0



[ten
Na.

§0.0

1.0

63.0

a0

5.0

§6.0

7.0

0.0

Adzinistration

[nstruction

Other Schaol Services
Qperation and Haimtenance
Coamunity frograds
dcquisition of Fired Assets
Pragraas with Other Districts

Tatal Local Schsal
Operatien

Special Accounts

67.1 Labor Relations

§7.2 lneaployment Compensation
67,3 RBnergy Conservation

§7.¢4 hsbestos Hanagemeot

Total Special Accounts
Total Local School

Regional School District
§9.1 Assessaent

Total Sechools
Sub Tatal

Local Government Debt
70,1 Primcipal

70,2 Interest

70,3 Pire Truck

Total Local Government Debt

Grand Total

Fiscal 1393
Expended

32,322,464

3436
5397
1989

334

§2,336,340

$895,085
$3,232,036
§4,920.20§
$280,000
$71,300
§17,438

$388,738

$5,308,943

Fiscal 1394

Bigeal 1035 Piscal 1995

Appropriated Requested Recoanended
SCHOOLS
§100,518
§1,798,489 I _
$137, 742
$293,003 ———
$900 o
$16,300 - -
$166,187
42,504,337 $0 $0
4000
5000
£000
500
$14,500 $0 il
$2,528,8317 $0 40
$360,873 $0 $0
$3,483,710 $0 $0
$5,145,966 §1,869,957 §0
$255.000 $255,000
454,715 $38,906 _
$35,378 $33,312 —
Ta35,090 §327,217 8
§5,491,056 $2,197,17¢4 (14) $0

Hote: {14) Does not im¢lude Scheal Asgessaent,

107



TOWN OF HAMPDEN

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

TO: Either of the Constables of the said Town of Hampden in said County:

GREETING: In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are hereby
required to notify and warn the inhabitants of the Town of Hampden qualified to vote in Town
Affairs, to meet at Thornton W. Burgess Middle School, Wilbraham Road, Hampden, on
Monday, April 25, 1994 at eight o'clock in the evening, then and there to act on the following
articles:

REPORTS ARTICLE 1. To hear the Annual Town Reports of all the
officers of the Town and any committee whose duty it may be to
report at said meeting, and act thereon.

BUDGET ARTICLE 2. To see if the Town will vote to fix the salary
and compensation of all elective officers of the Town as provided
for by Section 108 of Chapter 41, General Laws and to raise and
appropriate the necessary sums to cover same, and to raise money
and make appropriations to defray the expenses of the Town for
the period July 1, 1994 to June 30, 1995,

PREVIOUS ARTICLE 3. To see if the Town will vote to authorize the

BILLS payment of any departmental bills of the year 1993-1994 or
previous years, and will vote to raise and appropriate a sum of
money therefore.

HIGHWAYS ARTICLE 4. To see if the Town will vote to accept a sum of

STATE AID money from the Commonwealth of Massachusetts under the
provisions of local aid fund distribution, General Laws Chapter 33
Acts of 1991, and be allowed to borrow in anticipation of
reimbursement, or take any other action relative thereto.

108



HIGHWAYS
STATE AID
TOWN AID

HIGHWAYS
PAVING

LANDFILL

LANDFILL

THORNTON W,
BURGESS
MIDDLE SCHOOL
ROOF

WETLANDS
PROTECTION
BY-LAW

ARTICLE &. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate a sum of money for necessary road work on
North Road, South Road, Bennett Road or other roads as
necessary, or take any other action relative thereto.

ARTICLE 6. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate a sum of money for paving Town roads, or take any
other action relative thereto.

ARTICLE 7. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate
and/or transfer a sum of money to bond for the closure of the landfill, or
take any other action refative thereto.

ARTICLE 8. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate a sum of
money for the purpose of ciosing out the landfill; to determine whether
this appropriation shall be raised by borrowing or otherwise; or to take
any other action reiative thereto.

ARTICLE 9. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate a sum of
money for replacement or reconstruction of the roof on the Thornton W.
Burgess Middle Schooi; to determine whether this appropriation shall be
raised by borrowing or otherwise; or to take any other acticn relative
thereto.

ARTICLE 10. To see if the Town will vote to amend the Wetlands
Protection Bylaws:

12.1  Blasting:

Since rock excavation by blasting may directly impact the B.V.W.,
resource areas, superficial and/or groundwater elevations, flow
directions, etc. the developer must employ the services of blasting
specialists holding degrees (B.S. minimum) plus demonstrated
experience in geology, seismclogy, geotechnical or equivalent to

108



WETLANDS
PROTECTION
BY-LAW

oversee the blasting operations. As a minimum, the developer shall
meet the following:

(1). The Developer shall employ the services of a geotechnical
seismologist or vibration engineer whose qualifications are satisfactory
to the Conservation Commission and who shall sign and be responsible
for the authenticity and correctness of seismographic reports. The
Developer or his surety shall make inspections of the area of blasting
prior to performance of blasting work and shall perform vibrations
monitoring during blasting operations at locations approved by the
Conservation Commission

(2). The Developer shall submit to the Conservation Commission for
approval a proposed blasting program prepared by the seismologist or
vibrations engineer, independent of the developer and blasting
contractor compiletely detailing the proposed methods of blasting
including the type of information to be included in the blast monitoring
seismograph reports as detaited hereinafter. The amount of vibration
generated by blasting shall not exceed regulatory statutes or directives
established by state or other authorities and will further be limited to
provide a maximum permissible per component particie velocity of 1.9
inches/second or less if dictated by site conditions and adjacent
structures, utilities, etc.

{3).  Approval of methods and procedures for initiating the work will
not relieve the developer of his responsibilities in connection with the
work, safety, direct or indirect damages to existing structures,

B.V.W., resource areas,superficial and/or groundwater.

(4). In the event that blasting activities are undertaken outside the
buffer zone or resource area for the purpose of blasting boulders, the
Developer shall provide the Commission with twenty-four(24) hours
notice of time and location of blast.

{5). In the event that blasting activities outside the buffer zone or
resource area are planned for underground ledge or rock, the
Developer shall provide the Commission fourteen (14) days notice of
the time and location of the blast. The Commission shall be permitted to
come onto the property and install monitoring devices for the purpose of
identifying any impacts to the resource areas and to undertake other
activities incidental thereto.

The Deveioper shall be responsible for the expenses related thereto, not
to exceed FIVE HUNDRED ($500.00) DOLLARS per blasting site.

110



WETLANDS
PROTECTION
BY-LAW

ZONE
CHANGE

GLENDALE
ROAD

(6).  Prior to any blasting in the buffer zone or resource area, the
Developer shall inquire in writing of the Commission whether the change
is significant enough to require the filing of a new Notice of intent.No
blasting shall be undertaken until approval in writing is given by the
Commission, or take any other action relative thereto

ARTICLE 12. To see if the Town will vote to change from
Residential R-6 District to Non-Profit Educational and Recreational
District land described as follows:

Certain real estate situated in Hampden, Hampden County,
Massachusetts, being known and designated as Parcels “B” and “C",
both of which are shown on a “Plan of Land Glendale Road, Hampden,
MA, recorded in Hampden County Registry of Deeds in Book of Plans
280, Page 11, said real estate being more particularly bounded and
described in two parcels as follows:

Parcel “B". Bounded Easterly by Glendale Road by two lines
having a total distance of four hundred eight and 33/100 (408.33) feet;
Southerly by Parcel “A", as shown on said plan, three hundred (300.00)
feet; Easterly by said Parcel “A”, four hundred fifty-two and 08/100ths
(452.08) feet: Northerly by said Parce! “A”, two hundred seventy-nine
and 38/100ths (279.38) feet; Westerly by said Parcel "A”, twenty -two
and 88/100ths (22.88) feet, Northerly by said Parcel “A”, cne hundred
eight and 86/100ths (108.86) feet, Easterly by said Glendale Road by
two lines having a total distance of seven hundred fifty-four and
39/100ths {754.39) feet; Southerly by land now or formerly of one
Tippett, six hundred ten and 92/100ths (610.92) feet; Easterly by last
named land by two lines having a total distance of three hundred twenty-
three and 60/100ths (323.60) feet; Southerly by land now or formerly of
one Biizzard, one thousand five hundred thirty-six and 86/100ths
(1,536.86) feet; Westerly by land now or formerly of Beaumier by three
lines having a total distance of one thousand seven hundred thirty-three
and 77/100ths (1,733.77) feet, and Northerly by land now or formerly
of one Sazama, by land now or formerly of one Chapdelaine and by
land now or formerty of one Dobles, one thousand eight hundred
ninety-nine and 30/100ths (1,899.30) feet. Subject to an easement to
New England Power Company sixty (60.00) feet in width, as shown on
said plan. Containing seventy-six and 052/100ths (76.052) acres.

Parcel “C"™ Bounded Westerly by Glendale Road by two lines

having a total distance of one thousand one hundred seven and

84/100ths (1,107.84) feet; Northerly by land now or formerly of one

Knode, one hundred forty-six and 30/100ths (146.30) feet; Easterly by
111



ZONE
CHANGE
GLENDALE
ROAD

GREATER
SPRINGFIELD
SENIOR
SERVICES

KELLY LANE

last named land, three hundred fifty-one and 34/100ths (351.34) feet;
Northerly by last named iand, one hundred sixty-five and 32/100ths
(165.32) fest; and Easterly by last name land seven hundred seventy -
eight and 08/100ths (778.08) feet. and Southerly by land now or
formerly of one Trevaliion, two hundred twenty-three and 67/100ths
(223.67) feet. Containing five and 396/1000ths (5.396) acres of land.
Subject to a right-of-way fifty (50.00) feet in width in favor of said Knode,
as shown on said plan, or take any other action relative thereto.

ARTICLE 13. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate
and /for transfer from available funds the sum of $389.00 which is
Hampden's share (1.4%) of the matching funds due the Greater
Springfield Senior Services, Inc. for a portion of its Federally

funded programs, or take any other action relative thereto.

ARTICLE 14, To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Board
of Selectmen, by virtue of Chapter 79 of the General LLaws, to take, in
fee simple for highway purposes, the following street as recommended
by the Planning Board, including easements relating thereto:

KELLY LANE

The land constituting the road or way in Hampden, Massachusetts as
shown on a plan of land entitled “Definitive Plan for Hampden Woods,
Hampden Woods Associates, Owners-Developers” as drawn by
Ward Engineering Associates, P.C. Consulting Engineers, dated
December 1989 and recorded in the Hampden County Registry of
Deeds, Book of Plans 270, Pages 114-115, and more particutarly
bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point on Wilbraham Road as shown on said plan and the
northerly corner of land now or formerly of Robert T. and Catherine M.
Mackey thence Westerly 86°54' 21" a distance of two hundred

fifteen feet (215) along said land of Mackey to a point thence

turning a radius of 260" along a course 38° 44’ 44" a distance of one
hundred seventy-five and 82/100 (175.82) feet, thence Northerily 54° 20'
55" W one hundred fifty-nine 11/100 (159.11) feet to a point, thence
turning a radius of 200" along a course 74° 46’ 55” a distance of two
hundred sixty-one and 04/100 (261.04) feet along Lot 15 (fifteen) as
shown on said plan to the northerly cormer of Lots 15 (fifteen) and 14
(Fourteen), thence in a radius of 200" along a course 21° 36’ 50" a
distance of seventy-five and 45/100 (75.45) feet, thence continuing in
the same course along Lot 14 (Fourteen) as shown on said plan a

112



KELLY
LANE

CONSERVATION
COMMISSION
RESTRICTED
FUND

distance of one hundred forty and 02/100 (140.02) feet to a point, thence
S 29° 15 20" W along Lot 13 (thirteen) as shown on said plan a
distance of two hundred eight feet (208.00) thence along Lot 12 (twelve)
as shown on said plan a distance of two hundred twenty feet (220.00) to
a point thence along Lot 11 (eleven) as shown on said plan ninety feet
(90.00) to a point thence twenty-seven and 82/100 (27.82) feet having a
radius of 30°, thence turning with a radius of 70° one hundred seventy-
four and 87/100 (174.87) feet to a point thence turning in the same
radius along Lot 10 (ten) as shown on said plan a distance of one
hundred seventy-four and 87/100 (174.87) feet to a point, thence turning
with a radius of 30° a distance of twenty-seven and 82/100 feet (27.82)
to a point, thence N 29° 18’ 20" E along Lot 9 (nine) as shown on said
plan a distance of two hundred ten (210.00) feet to a point thence, in the
same course along Lot 8 (eight) as shown on said plan a distance of two
hundred (200.00) feet to a point, thence along lot 7 (seven) as shown on
said plan a distance of two hundred feet (200.00) to a point thence forty-
eight and 02/100 (48.02) feet along Lot 6(six) as shown on said plan to a
point, thence turning with a radius of 260° along Lot 6 (six) a distance of
one hundred sixty-one and 43/100 (161.43) feet to a point, thence 33¢
03’ 19" a distance of one hundred fifty feet along Lot 5 (five) as shown
on said plan to a point, thence along Lot 4 as shown on said plan 27°
48’ 00" a distance of one hundred twenty-six (126) feet to a point, thence
S 54° 20' 55" E along Lot 4 (four) a distance of eighty-seven and 61/100
(87.61) feet to a point, thence along Lot 3 (three) as shown on said plan
a distance of seventy-one and 50/100 (71.50) feet to a point, then
turning with a radius of 200" 38° 44’ 44" a distance of one hundred
thirty-five and 25/100 (135.25) feet to a point then seventeen (17) feet
along Lot 3 (three) to a point, thence N 86° §4' 21" E along Lot 2 (two)
as shown on said plan to a point, thence turning in a radius of 30° along
Lot 2 (two) a distance of thirty-six and 24/100 (36.24) feet to point on
Wilbraham Road thence S 17°41’ 21" W along Wilbraham Road a
distance of sixty (60) feet to the point of beginning, or take any other
action relative thereto.

ARTICLE 15. To see if the Town will vote to approve the
Conservation Commission's use and expenditure of fees received
from the filing of Notices of Intent in order to defray its expenses as
allowed under Section 54 of Chapter 287 of the Acts of 1989
amending Chapter 131, Section 40, or take any other action relative
thereto.

113



CONSERVATION
FUND

LIBRARY
STATE AID

LIBRARY
ADDITIONAL
STATE AID

RESERVE
FUND

REDUCING
TAX RATE

ARTICLE 16. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate a sum of money for the Conservation Fund, said fund
to be used for the purpose of acquiring available land for the Town
for Conservation purposes, if said purchase is voted upon and
approved at Annual or Special Town Meeting prior to such
purchase, or take any other action relative thereto.

ARTICLE 17. To see if the Town will vote to transfer from the
Library fund a sum of money to be used by the Library Trustees at
their discretion, or take any other action relative thereto,

ARTICLE 18. To see if the Town will vote that in Fiscal Year
1995, if additional state aid for Library is received, this money will
be made available for Library Trustees to use at their discretion, or
take any other action relative thereto.

ARTICLE 19. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate or transfer from unappropriated available funds in the
treasury, a sum of money for the Reserve Fund, or take any other
action relative thereto.

ARTICLE 20. To see if the Town wil] vote to transfer from
unappropriated available funds in the treasury a sum of money for the
purpose of reducing the tax rate for Fiscai Year 1995, or take any other
action relative thereto.

114



And you are further required to notify and warn the inhabitants of the Town of Hampden
qualified to vote in elections of Town Officers to meet at the Hampden Town House, 625
Main Street, Hampden, on Monday the second day of May, AD 1994 at eight o'clock in the
forenoon, then and there to give in their votes on one baliot to the eiection officers of said
Town for the following officers, to wit:

To choose for the term of one year the following: one Moderator, one Planning Board
Member, one Park Commissioner

To choose for the term of two years the following: one Regional School Committee Member,
one Planning Board Member

To choose for the term of three years the following: one Selectman, one Assessor, one
Regional School Committee Member, one Library Trustee, one Cemetery Commissioner,
and two Park Commissioners

To choose for the term of five years the following: one Housing Authority Member, one
Planning Board Member.

LANDFILL
Shall the Town of Hampden be allowed to exempt from the provisions of proposition two and
one-half, so-called, the amounts required to pay for the bonds to be issued in order to close
out the landfill.

Yes No

THORNTON W. BURGESS SCHOOL ROOF
Shall the Town of Hampden be allowed to exempt from the provisions of proposition two and
one-half, so-called, the amounts required to pay for the bonds to be issued in order to
replace the roof on the Thornton W. Burgess Middle School.

Yes No

PAVING
Shall the Town of Hampden be allowed to assess an additional $108,298.00 in real estate
and personal property taxes for the purpose of paving Town roads for the fiscal year
beginning July 1, 1994,

Yes No

And you are directed to serve this Warrant by posting an attested copy thereof at each of the
five places designated by the Town. Hereof fail not, and make due return of this Warrant
with your doings thereon, to the Town Clerk at or before the time of meeting aforesaid.
Given under our hands this 22nd day of February 1994.

John M. Flynn, Chairman
Arthur A. Booth, Jr.
Richard R. Green

Board of Selectmen

1156



